

SECTION IVB

Listed on 4.4.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.8326 OF
2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1.

(Application for permission to place additional documents)

Baljeet and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana and Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Dr. Nirmal Chopra , Advocate on 24.2.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.11.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA No. 4441/2014 in LAC NO. 19/2013 along with the application for permission to place additional documents on record.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is **tagged** with D No. 10101/2016 @ WP(C) 173/2016 Entitled BALJEET AND ORS. vs STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. as both are filed between same parties and are arising out of similar issue.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the copies of notification dated 19.10.2001, 18.10.2002 and award dated 14.10.2004 and 23.3.2013. In this regard, counsel has given a **letter** dated 24.2.2016 and has undertaken to produce the same at the time of hearing, if required by the Hon'ble Court and Counsel has requested to list the matter at his own risk.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court
with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of April, 2016.

Copy to :- Dr. Nirmal Chopra , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR