

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION X, IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 173/2016

BALJEET AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8326/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition(C) No. 173 of 2016

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the petition so as to enable the petitioners to take appropriate legal remedy in accordance with law.

Permission is granted.

The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

Special Leave Petition(C) No. 8326 of 2016

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR